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RE: SUSPEQY XDVWARD C. TREXCK .
By :-Mvuu teletype to mx, W/cs

lotm uhtm adviged that a PCI in hM.
HQM had coumt »ith AR individual m ddentitied
Ne 3o A Now Jersey dﬂ.m’- uom
Was Anong other items Mt-hd for

tL A check vath m Motor Vchtqh mncy. Mtoa, l.d..
: _.u 4/19/68, determined that this New Jersey license was issued
%o EDWARD €, TREICK, 111 Cherry lase, Busking Ridee; N, J, He
mmtmdcmt um\ Jmmt Btov”,
m ::n. weight Inm iao lbc.. -pin ult-

: 8A mncu J. m uom tm

- Ridge Yolice Department that ARD C, TREICR
“ individual in their commnity

on & vaoation 1n nnu-.

e btm&rhmﬂuttaubomm
muc this mt.,

L1297 - oL
* | SEARCHED..... INDEXEP
SERIALIZED FILED...

"APR23 1988

Bl MEMPH}S \
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h!& mn.

A ‘nm:. m twnm.!

h nmm umx w ms.u. :.u 22. lm. o ,

mxuu letter ta Atlanta,. May 3, 1963 entitlsd -UmowwN

SUBIRQTS; "JBRRY L. MABRY, Jx, = VICTIM; CR" aad moxvillc
~airtel to Bureau dated. Aptu o, xm entitled *

nw a! mmr m

", 8. 1963. m mm. orﬂiuxy. cltooa -
eonnty. , 1d, Georyia, advisad MABRY had been gommitted
/%0 the a-o , ,\mu um.m alm & your previcusly, huz
M been 1 A . his aeqmm&. M. -mnd

. MM NRA¥T, Ringuold, Ga.  REW BRIGHT on My G, 1363, <

# t:at hu :tmm mm. \m a n«a u ”ychutrlc -

mnu

ey o
o 4

c?__ Nampnts cmyg -
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EEINT M: t.‘he ti.nu of the CO ':”:Lnt :Lq 1966. er mon .
- _,‘mm, T § infdmd Agents he had beén 'in a wental - inutj,tution,
-+ sgveral times in the past and has received shock treatments. .
.’ He described his mental condition a.s "Schizophrenic zet,ction
E 'Chmni,c of. mdifferentiatod !‘ype 5

nuzing 1967 and. ma :m x.nou mwz. Jr,;hu
i appeared at the Chattantoge Besident Agency on nuymerous
~ occasions., His speech was. very incgherent and unost on
onch oocasion lnft some typo of "jtuﬂ: nail" L

An acquaintancc o! m W L. m. Jr-. a -
lbca.l busimsmn ‘on April ‘15, 196# -advised MABRY is
‘mentally ircompetent and he, BOND, is presently in the -
-. {::cas of nt.tewting !:Q ha.ve hin to-cmitted tc a nental

‘.

" In view of the. abqv. no .ffort i,s b.ing nade to

lecaﬁh and imrviw mxr.

3 -. 3
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Te: BAC, Kmcaville
From: Divestor, VRI(44-38861)
MR TN |

Re M&.A]ﬂm.

Eacloned are twe copies of & communieation
m-nwyamm anmuumum

Enoxville sheuld ismediately & to loeate
Mabry to obtain inent inforsmtion the
unidentified vidual he reportedly ohserved at
Chnttancogn, Teanesses.

- Baslosures (3)

(- nempte mum)%/

2L YD - - bas
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- Alrtel

. Tor BAC, Fhiladelphis -
Frem: Bivestor, FEI (44-38881) ,
= : . i

Re Avis} m}c{.uu.

Ariel Tinsley ~ |
«.Mm mu/g'u :.21:.‘. Mv::a
One copy is enclosed fer Nemphis.

mmmuu.wum«m
interviev the 1aisant in an effert to establish
pertineat iafermm regarding
m-q-nmaummxnnmmnt.

Enclosures (3)

, @mmm’%

SERIALIZED.. FiLE D_,

APR 2 3 1968
FBI — MEMPHIS

Y
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) ‘

FBI
Date: 4/19/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL AIRMAIL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
SAC, COLUMBIA (44-299) (P)

MacNEIL MARSH,JColumbia, South Carolina. _—

For information of Memphis, the Bureau has been
furnished enclosed information concerning MARSH by LHM
suitable for dissemination.

When MARSH telephonically contacted the FBI Office,
Columbia, S, C., he talked with SPC JAMES J, PAINTER, and other
interviews in the insert were conducted by SA MULDROW B, MILLS.

In view of MARSH's apparent mental condition no
attempt was made to interview him.

/(M\

(j)— Memphis (Enc. 9)
2 - Columbia

MBM/mg
(4)

LY~ )OI Ltk -&- B0
SEARCHED INDEXED.......A.....
SERIALIZED.. £y FILED........ B

@ APR 22 1363
FBl — MEMPHIS
—ir)
Approved: Xl ‘/ Sent

Special Agent in Charge
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Re: Suspect ISIAH MacNEIL MARSH,/
Columbia, South Carolina

1

CO 44-299
ME 44-1987
MBM/mg

At 8:18 PM on April 15, 1968, ISIAH MacNEIL
MARSH telephonically contacted the Columbia, South Carolina,
Federal Bureau of Investigation Office and immediately
began cursing and sounded as if he was under the influence
of intoxicants. After talking incoherently for several
minutes, this individual finally said he killed "KING'" and
that law enforcement agencies were stupid for not finding
him. He said he would sign papers to this effect.

MARSH gave his home address as 1316 Bonner Avenue,
Columbia, South Carolina, said he was unemployed and just
robbed and stole. He said he robbed banks and stole cars
and the last car he stole was April 13, 1968, at the
"Dixie-Do'" (phonetic), which car he sold for one thousand
dollars profit.

During the telephonic conversation with MARSH,
a woman's voice could be heard fussing in the background
and MARSH said he only called so the FBI could get on his
trail and he could prove they would be unable to catch him.
During this conversation MARSH was very belligerent and
continued using offensive language.

On April 16, 1968, Captain HARRY SNIPES, Columbia,
South Carolina, Police Department, advised as follows:

He has twenty-nine arrests for ISIAH MacNEIL
MARSH, a white male, born | . This individual
is described as five feet three inches tall and weighing

SE2IALE ué
AP ;
FE -~ MEMPHIS

—

’
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CO 44-299
HE 44-1987
MEM/ g

about eighty pounds. Captain Snipes said that the first
arrest was on June 10, 1942, and his most recent arrest
was on June 28, 1967.

He said these arrests consist of thirteen for
disorderly conduct, one for housebreaking and larceny of
an auto, one for forgery, one for resisting arrest, seven
for being drunk, two for driving under the influence,
three for drunk and disorderly conduct, and one for lunacy
in 1962, which charge was dismissed and he was released.

Captain Snipes said that Marsh is well known to
the Columbia, South Carolina, Police Department as a
mentally ill person who is always calling up and admitting
serious crimes which he did not commit. He said that Marsh
is unable to hold employment due to his condition and that
he usually calls this department when under the influence
of intoxicants. He said that he would pay absolutely no
attention to anything that Marsh related to him or the
Columbia, South Carolina, Police Department as in all
probability it was entirely false.

On April 16, 1968, Mrs. Gussie Marsh, 1316
Bonner Avenue, Columbia, South Carolina, advised as
follows:

She resides at this address with her sons,
Isiah MacNeil Marsh and Earnest Marsh. Earnest Marsh is
retired from the United States Army, weighs about two
hundred pounds, and owns the house at this address.

Isiah MacNeil Marsh was born | ,
is about five feet three inches tall, a white male,
weighing about eighty pounds. When Isiah Marsh was about
ten years old he was hit by an automobile and remained
unconscious in a hospital for two weeks. Since then he
has been under a doctor's care and always taken medicine
to prevent epileptic seizures. He has absolutely no
education, cannot read or write, and because of this is
unable to hold a job very long. Mrs. Marsh said she is
eighty-four years of age, has a heart condition, and
that she is very concerned about Isiah Marsh because his

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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CO 44-299
ME 44-1987
MBM/ng

brother Earnest frequently beats on him for doing what he
does.

She said that about 8:00 o'clock PM on April 15,
1968, Isiah Marsh was apparently drinking after taking
strong tablets for his physical condition when she heard
him talking over the telephone, apparently with the FBI
at Columbia. She said that anything he said should be
completely disregarded as he has not left Columbia, South
Carolina, in years and she has been with him every night
and day during the past month., She said he is not capable
of robbing anything and that the "Dixie-Do' he referred to
is actually a dog she owned at one time which Isiah was
very fond of. She said that he has never been in a mental
institution but that she is seriously considering having
him committed to the South Carolina State Hospital. Mrs.
Marsh said that while Isiah was talking with the FBI she
was fussing in the background, trying to get him to hang
up. She said that he, in the past, has telephonically
contacted the office of United States Senator Ernest F.
Hollings in Washington, D, C., and left word for Senator
Hollings to call him. She said that she discourages his
doing such things but that he does them when she is not
with him. She said that on one occasion someone from
Senator Hollings' Office in Washington did return such a
call. Mrs. Marsh said that she knows her son is emotionally
disturbed and that '"*he always does these crazy things when
he has a combination of beer or liquor with his tablets."
She said that he is presently under the care of Dr. William
Pitts, 1400 Barnwell Street, Columbia, South Carolina.

She described Isiah Marsh as follows:

Date of birth l

Race White

Sex Male

Address 1316 Bonner Avenue,
Columbia, South Carolina

Occupation Unemployed

Height 5'3"

Weight 80 pounds

Education None

Hair Red

Eves Blue

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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" DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 4/19/68
ATTN: IDENTIFPICATION DIVISION

SAC, ATLANTA (44-3386)(P)

D
PATSY PIKR. 4 waitress at Mamay's Shanty Restaurant,
Atlanta, Georgia, advised on 4/18/68, she served lunch to
n:c/: ./GALI', whose photograph appeared in the newspapers
an 4/18/68.

Enclosed is the luncheon cheek which this individual
presented to the oashier upon leaving the restaurant.

The Identificatiomn Division is requested to process
the enclosed check for lateat fingerprimt impressions and
thereafter to compare any latents developed with lateat
priats previocusly developed ia this case.

2 -~ Bureau (Emc. 1)(RN)
Hemphis (Info)
~ Birmingbham (Info)
2 - Atlanta
DFT:lce
(8)
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 -
5010-104 . .
UNITED STATES GO NMENT

Memorandum

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) DATE: 6/3/68
, PHOENIX (44-371) (P)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Remyairtel, 5/31/68. s
Enclosed herewith are fifteen (15) copi of /////

FD-302 reflecting interview with Mrs. DAVID (EDNA) WILSONj
dated 5/29/68, at Flagstaff, Arizona.

(
-54990
F -9y F

@ - Memphis (Enc
2 - Phoenix

EJVL:rs
(4)

FBL—>MEMPHIS '\
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date 5/29/68

Mrs, DAVID WILSON {EDNA),  was contacted at the residence
of her sister, Mrs, JOE HERNANDEZ, 2 Woodland Circle, Flagstaff,
Arizona, and advised as follows: '

She last heard from her husband, DAVID WILSON, on
May 10, 19¢8, when he telephoned her from Grand Junction,
Colorado, and told her he was coming home, In this conversation,
her husband said he had been in recent contact with his employer
at the Continental Body Shop in Phoenix, Arizona, and had been
assured that he could resume his former job, He told her he would
be reappearing in Flagstaff, the following weekend for the purpose
of picking _her and the children up for return to Phoenix with him,

' Mrs. WILSON advised that, since that telephone call, she
has not heard any more from her husband, She said he never re-
appeared in Phoenix as promised and never resumed his former job
as far as she knows, She said she telephoned his employer, HARVEY
WALD in Phoenix, and learned he had not been in contact with DAVID
WILSON for; approximately three weeks, She said he had absolutely
‘no idea. where his present location is and she is worried and in
need of support, She said she will definitely contact the FBI
upon hearing any word of his whereabouts or upon having any further
contact with him, '

Mrs, WILSON advised that, in her May 10, 1968 conversation
with her husband, he referred to the tape recording of an
. anonymous telephone caller taken by the Coconino County Sheriff's
Office on April 19, 1968, She said that, -in this reference, he
made the statement, "it sure sounds a lot like me doesn't it?'" .
She said they discussed this possibility and, during the conver-
sation, he strongly implied that he knew it was his own voice on
the tape, She said, however, he did not absolutely state that he
made the telephone call in question,

L = [ DT Il -5
L SLALCHED. vy HOEXED... “
STRIALIZED,. 23 FILED o Yoo
Jun 95§}
. FBI — MENPHIS
5/26/68 Flagstaff, Arizona File! PHOENIX 44+371

——

at

SA C, RICHARD WARNER, JR,/ac Date dictated 5/28)‘;5u

by

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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5/31/68

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, PHOENIX (44-371) (P)

e ’

Re Memphis tel, 5/20/68. /@’b/

On 5/26/68, Mrs., DAVID (EDNA) WILSON  Tlagstaff,
Arizona, advised SA C., RICHARD WARNER, JR,, that her husband,
DAVID WILSON, telephoned her 5/10/68 from Grand Junction,
Colorado, telling her he was coming home and had arranged with
his employer, Continental Body Shop, Phoenix, Arizona, to retarn
to work. She stated, however, she has heird notking further
and she has contacted her husband's employer at Phoenix, who
likewise has heard nothing from DAVID WILSON, Mrs. WILSON
said that in her 5/10/68 conversation with her husband the latter
brought up the tape recording of the anonymous telephone call
to the Cocomino County Sherifi's Office and made the statement,
"It sure sounds a lot like me, doesa't it?". Nrs. WILSON
said that they discussed the possibility that he had made the
call and he strongly implied that he knew it was his own voice
on the tape but he did not specifically state or admit that he
made the phone call,

FD=-302 of this interview will be forwarded to
Memphis by routing slip.

On §/31/68, HARVEY WOLDT, Continental Body Shop,
Phoenix, Arigzona, advised SA WILLIAM A, MENRENS that he has
not heard from DAVID WILSON and does not know the latter's
whereabouts,

i;' his (44 )
2/ = Hemphis (44-1987 i i Nk 18 L it .
2 « Phoenix | _\k\‘\c\%\'gﬁ\_&u—\: “bqg \‘
SEARCHED INDEXED. 5.4
EJVL:rs SERIALIZED. N XARFIED, .. D
(7) JUNV 3 1968

.‘Ij 0]
(L FBI— MEMPHIS

é«ﬁ’?@m
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PX 44-371
EJVL:rs

In view of the fregoing and the extensive record
of WILSON's emotional imstability, it is not felt that
further efforts to interview WILSON at this time are warranted.

The Bureau and Memphis will note that WILSON was
previously specifically interviewed concerning the informa-
tion related by Lt. ROBERT JACKSON, Flagstaff Police Department
and WILSON denisl making statements attributed te him by
Lt. JACKSON.

»
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .
FBI

Date: 5/20/68

Transmit the following in PLAINTEXT
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) AND |,
SAC, PHOENIX (44-371) 6uk;

-

FROM: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)'x7<?}

MURKIN, A .“39

RE PHOENIX AIR TO BUREAU MAY SEVENTEEN LAST REGARDING
DAVID L. WILSON,
’——s_;;;;QEETE;LL ARRANGE TO INTERVIEW DAVID L. WILSON UPON
HIS RETURN TO PHOENIX OR FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA,

HE SHOULD BE INTERVIEWED SPECIFICALLY TO DETERMINE IF HE
MADE THE ANONYMOUS PHONE CALL TO THE COCONINO COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE IN FLAGSTAFF ON APRIL TWENTY LAST, IF HE
DENIES MAKING THIS PHONE CALL HE SHOULD BE SPECIFICALLY
INTERV IEWED CONCERNING INFORMATION FURNISHED TO LT, ROBERT
JACKSON, FLAGSTAFF PD, TO THE EFFECT THAT WILSON HAD BEEN
FULLY INFORMED OF THE ASSASSINATION PLOT WHICH INVOLVED A
GROUP OF EX CONS ALL KNOWN TO HIM, WILL ASCERTAIN WHY WILSON
DOES NOT BELIEVE RAY WAS THE ACTUAL KILLER,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS, P END,

x/;’v/ -/ ///’/_JW A

RFB/acp

. L S.D. 6

Spec.Del. W
Reg. Mapproved: Z’ Sent

Special Agent in fharge

Registered =
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0: " DIRRCTOR, ¥BI (4438361 :
Arraerion: 81 Yony

YROM:  SAC, DEYROIT (44-989)
| SUBJRCT: MURKIN |

~ 8/8/68,

mn«mmm«r definitely aScertain 12 the
caller on the ta ﬁlthl opheucauto
Coconino County tythurirt ..tmoame/sa .
was her brothor WILSOK, Nrs. NMEYER M:lctted there
mmmw«dm een the voice on the
tape and the voice of her brothcr hovever, several of the
’.Wiommmmdbythwmmm the anonywous
telephons call were foreign to her and oxtmly mm
- those used by her bmth-r.

' - Nrs, MEYER indicated she was not upmmion
of & tape of the voice of her brother asche had imdicated
~ to Special Ageant of the Phoenk Office during prior telephone
call, Nrs, NMEYER said she had been in possession ¢f such a
tape, however, she dimcovered that this tape had been orum
by hcr husband,

Inasmuch as there is no suitable tape miu
of DAVID WILSON in the Detroit Division to be used as a
eo-:rmn with the tape of the ealler, that tape
ing returned to the Phoenix Oftice,

3 - Bureay (RN)
FEEBmamney  wsrdie”

- ﬁtro:: | SEARCHED.... . -...INDEXED...
WH/cnt | semavizep Ly FUED.ccn s
L)) MAY 16 1968

g 77 FBlI — MEMPHI‘S
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DE 44-989

Nrs, MEYER indicated that her brother has
telephoned her on several occasions within the past
several weeks and she anticipates he may call again
within the mext several weeks, Mrs., MEYER indicated she
would attespt to obtain an exact address for her brother
and would make this address available to the Detroit
Office of the ¥BI,

Mwoenix is requested to specificslly advise
::t:oxt i1f DAVID WILSOM is wanted for interview at this
) ]

Copies of the ¥D-303 regarding the interview of
Mrs, MEYER on 8/13/68 will be furnished Memphis for
inclusion in & report,.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



“nxnnmn, nx (44-psssez) AND uc, PEOENIX (u-au)
uc, nmoxr (4 ‘A'ose)¢4 .v/ é’ /7 éz;///éz)
S 3"\)% o % j;

IB ARD 31‘. LO‘U!S, APRIL T}B}ﬂ‘?

. i,

DO su.m. uxcn. Anvxm INSTANT
mvrn x.. u&s& c.w BE LOCATED mom Amm ma' ;
RTE; O, ONE, noxmnmm, x.osmua, mmmo..f

Amcl 'ENPLOYED A8 FRUIT WORKER IN AREA; *

mn Amsm vxm CALLED m m LONG pxmnén
mxnmmu&r m'rmnua BEING mx.wlxnnv %
" “KING'S SLAYERS, THE NIGGERS, Aun THE 7BI". uwou s'mm.'*'
| HE WAS A VERY MPORTANT MAN. :
YR Amsm WILSON Anntcnm 10 m AND 1N um

Axn MAIL cm'r am ms. ABMED AN'D;DANGEROUS:',?.

c-t-pnm (44.-1981) w0 | | &

@

:' SEARGHED
{ SERIALIZE

- MAY-2 1968

FBl— MEMPHIS ,
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FBI MEMPHIS

FBI ATLANTA

12:41 PM EST URGENT 4/22/68 VSC
TO MOBILE AND MEMPHIS

FROM ATLANTA 44-2336

MURKIN

THE FOLLOWING TELETYPE RECEIVED FROM SAN ANTONIO THIS DATE
IN ERROR: |
 "0N'INSTA§T DATE, AN ANONYMOUS CALLER TELEPHONICALLY ADVISED
SAN ANTONIO Qf%ICE ON APRIL TWENTYONE, LAST, BETWEEN HOURS OF
THREE AND FOUR P.Me, HE HAD FOLLOWED A LATE MODEL DARK GREEN
" COLORED YEHICLE BEARING ALABAMA LICENSE FOUR DASH FOUR ONE SIX

THREE(} R SEVERAL MILES ON EXPRESSWAY SYSTEM IN SAN ANTONIO.
" THE UNKNOWN CALLER STATED HAD NUMBLR OF OCCASIONS TO OBSERVE
THE DRIVER OF INSTANT VEHICLE AND STATED THE MAN STRONGLY
RESEMBLED PHOTOS OF JAMES EARL RAY PUBLISHED IN LOCAL NEWSPAPERS.,
"THE DRIVE OF THE VEHICLE WAS DESCRIBED AS A WHITE MALE,
BADLY IN NEED OF SHAVE WITH LIGHT COLORED HAIR WORN IN A CREW
CUT. UNKNOWN CALLER STATED INSTANT VEHICLE AND DRIVER LAST SEEN
HEADED NORTH OUT OF SAN ANTONIO ON U.s. HIGHWAY EIGHTYONE.
'ATLANTA ASCERTAIN REGISTRATION DATA INSTANT LICENSE.

“FURTHER LEADS BEING LEFT TO DISCRETION MLMPH161¢, /%&/17 4 !6!?«52?
MOBILE HANDLE LEAD SET FORTH FOR ATLANTA. ACHED..... -
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"Memomna’um

- TO : SAC, MEMPHIS (44-19_87)1:

: SA EUGENE A. MEBORI, JR.

_SUBJECTA‘:HHU}:QKIN' ' | . AM ‘/’9 /1;';

Mr. Chuck Walker,/3993 Hiqhway 51 South, Memphls, Tenn., Al
telephonitatty contacted the Memphis Office stat1nq that he had /
spoken with another agent on a nunber .of occasions last week '
in recard to an ipdividual whose actions he considered to be = . .
somewhat suspicigus and who he thouqht might possibly be involved
in the King ki inq. . : e

that he had prev1oust1y furnished the name of a

o the FBI because Newman is his bookkeeper and had -
left town 2 or 3 days after King had bcen killed, When he left-
he took with himm some books and papers belonging to Walker and .
Walker felt this was suspicious behavior. Walker also stated
that he has been reading the newspapers and recalls that Galt
had worked on the Miss, river and advised that he believes
that Newman had operated a tow boat on the r1ver about 3 or 4
years ago for a Frank Galiardi,

Walker also stated that he thought it was suspicious that"
Newman told him that he did not have to file his tax retunns '
this year until June 1, Wad ker stated that the other agent had
asked him to call back if he should hear anything further about
Newman, / Walker advised that Newman is back in town and that
he has spoken with. Newman 's w1fe who said that they had been
on a short vacatlon.

Walker stated that he is planning to speak with Newman
in the near future concerning his business records and that if
he learns anything that would be of interest to the FBI he
will promptly contact us, :

ACTION: - .
Suggest this memo be routed to SA Kearney...Mlsc. suspects, - -

IR =
SERIALIZED. ..é JFILED...

S0 1988\

FBI — MEMPHIS
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FI-COLUMBIA

FBI ATLANTA

1052 AM EST URGENT 4-20-68 MJJ |

To DIRECTOR (44-38361), COLUMBIA (44-299) (26-2192)

FROM ATLANTA (44-2386) 1 PAGE

- | e
MURKIN. CR.

-

oyt
o)

4
.

'RE COLUMBIA TELEJAPE T0 BUREAU, THIS DATE.

INFORMATION 14/POSSESSION OF ATLANTA INDICATES GEORGE
VILBURN STRENGTH’COMPLETELY UNRELIABLE. HE HAS ON SEVERAL
0CCASIONS IN THE PAST FURNISHED FALSE INFO. IT IS NOTED CURRENT
ARREST OF STRENGTH AT GREENVILLE, S.C., BASED ON BENCH WARRANT
ISSUED IN ATLANTA WHICH BENCH WARRANT WAS OCCASIONED BY STRENGTH

JUMPING BOND. NOTHING IN ATLANTA FILE INDICATES STRENGTH IS
RELIABLE IN ANY RESPECT.
MAIL COPIES TO KNOXVILLE ANDHEWPHISS
ARMED AND DANGEROUS, P
END
PxB
FBI-COLUMBIA

SAA
FBI WASH DC
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FD-38 (Rev. $-22-64)

FBI
Date: 4 /22 /68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)
SUBJECT: MURKIN

ReMMtel , .4/20/68. /

7

W nterviewed at NY and
advised tha stewardess on Eastern Airlines Flight
"6 which departed Houston for Montreal, Cangda, with
stops at Atlanta, and JFK Airport on /5/

A photograph of JAMES_EARL_BAszas displayed to her
nd she advised that she did not reco%n ze the photograph

-5 being anyone that was on Flight 10 She further
advised that she cannot recall seeing anyone who would
be possibly lidentical to the photograph of JAMES EARL RAY.

AN Dl .
sf YR HLI\ H\'D‘-fﬁ})%w( C kﬁ?{[éy
! sexaLzep,, /} WFILED.... /2.

’! APR 25 1368
|

FBi — NEMPRIS /

A

' L

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge
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